## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA\*\*\*\*GUWAHATI.

No. PC/HE/ SOPD/ 3/2017/76

Dated Kahilipara, the 26<sup>th</sup> April/2019

From :	Smti G. Phukan, ACS,
	Director of Higher Education, Assam,
	Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

То

- The Principal(s) 302 Colleges (list enclosed).
- Sub : Release of fund for excursion grant and submission of utilisation certificate thereof.

Ref. Govt. letter No.AHE. 617/2017/24/ dtd. 16.2.2019 (copy enclosed)

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that the Govt. in Higher Education Department has accorded Financial Sanction for an amount of Rs. 302.00 lakh for release of fund for excursion grant at the @ Rs. 1.00 lakh to each of 302 Govt./Provincialised for the year 2018-19 vide Govt. letter under reference.

Accordingly, the undersigned has drawn the amount of Rs. 302.00 lakh and disbursed the same @ Rs. 1.00 lakh each to Colleges through RTGS.

You are, therefore, requested to utilise the same under Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat Scheme and furnish the utilisation certificate as per 19 GFR form along with photograph and a report at an earliest to this office for onward submission to Govt.

Yours faithfully,

lund an

Dated Kahilipara, the 26<sup>th</sup> April/2019

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. PC/HE/ Plan/ 15/2016/ 76 -A Copy to :-

The Principal Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur for kind information.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT ::: BLOCK'C' GROUND FLOOR DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-781006

## No. AHE.617/2017/24

From	:	Smti G. K. Chakraborty	NOV.
		Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam	0120 D 19
		Higher Education Department, Dispur.	July W. M. Olink
То	:	The Principal Accountant General, Assam Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-781029	Alm de
Sub.	;	Sanction for an amount of Rs.302.00 lakh @ Rs.1.00 lakh to student excursion grant during the year 2018-19.	each 302 nos of colleges in Assam as

Ref. : No. PC/HE/Plan.15/2016/58 dated 31/10/2018

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Governor of Assam to accord financial sanction for an amount of Rs.302.00 lakh @ Rs.1.00 lakh to each 302 nos of colleges in Assam as student excursion grant during the year 2018-2019.

The amount may be drawn by the Director of Higher Education, Assam for disbursement of the same to the appropriate authority after observing all required formalities and subject to submission of Utilization Certificate in due course.

The expenditure is debitable under the Head of Account "2202- General Education -03- University and Higher Education -001- Direction and Administration -0172- Head Quarter Establishment -000- -32- Grantsin-aid General (Non salary) -99- others SOPD-G voted" during the year 2018-2019.

This is issued with the concurrence of Finance (EC-III) Department's vide their U.O. No.1871/2019 dated 12/02/2019.

Yours faithfully,

Dated Dispur, the 16

February, 2019

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

Dated Dispur, the 16th February, 2019

Memo No. AHE.617/2017/24 -A Copy to :

- The Directorof Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-781019 with reference to letter No. PC/HE/Plan.15/2016/58 dated 31/10/2018 for inforamtion and necessary action.
  - 2. The Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-781006.
- 3. The Transformation & Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-781006.
- 4. The Finance (EC-III) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-781006.
- P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam Dispur, Guwahati-781006 for apprisal of Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam.
- P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 for apprisal of the Principal Secretary.

By order etc Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Higher Education Department.

Dated Dispur, the 16th February, 2019

Menio No. AHE.617/2017/24-B Copy to :

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29
- 2. The Treasuty Officer, Dispur Treasury, Guwahati-6.

Financial Adviser. Higher Education Department.